LBLP | ventiⒶRCH
LBLP | ventiⒶRCH
Product Data Sheet
COMMERCIAL-GRADE
Backlit Panel
1x4 | 2x2 | 2x4
Applications
Office Space School Hospitals Commercial

• CRI: >80
Certifications
Ordering Guide
Model Series Size (FT) WATTselect (W) CCTselect (K) Sensor Emergency Driver
LBLP
LED Backlit Panel
14 | 1x4 V5:
20W / 25W / 30W / 35W / 40W
4: CCTselect:
30 | 3000K
35 | 3500K
40 | 4000K
50 | 5000K
MSM | Microwave Motion Sensor EM08 | 8W Emergency Driver
22 | 2x2
24 | 2x4 V5:
25W / 30W / 35W / 40W / 50W
Ordering number example: Choose your model specifications:
LBLP24-V54-MSM-EM08 LBLP 24 -V54 -MSM -EM08
Please place dashes (-) in correct order. Model Series Size WATTselect + CCTselect Sensor EM Driver
8 W  |  E M  D r i v e r
Model No. EM08-HMB/170
Product ID BLD-HM08D
Rated Input Voltage 100-277Vac, 50/60Hz
Rated Input Current 100mA Max
Rated Input Power 5.5W Max
Power Factor >0.50
Charge Time 24hours
Emergency Standby 90min
Charge Current 0-250mA
Battery Information High-Temperature, Maintenance-Free
Ni-MH battery
Output Voltage Range 320-600mA, DC 25-48V (Class 2)
Output Power 4W/6W/8W Selectable (Dip-Switch)
Output Current AC 4A Max
Max.  Application 150W or 4A
Ambient Operating 32°F — 122°F
Storage Temperature 158°F Max
T E S T  S W I T C H  &  L E D  I N D I C A T O R Charge Discharge Cycle 500 Full Cycles
For connecting to the emergency lighting unit
The test switch for checking the device function
The LED indicates that charging current is flowing into the battery plug
connection
Approvals UL Listed, Class 2, Damp & Dry Locations
Warranty 3 Years
Protections
- Input over current protection.
- Output over voltage protection.
- Output under current protection.
- Output short circuit protection.
C O M P A T I B L E  S E R I E S D I M E N S I O N S
planoⒶRCH
Downlight Collections
tubulⒶRCH
UL-B Lamps
E M E R G E N C Y  L E D  D R I V E R
E M 0 8 - H M B / 1 7 0
I N S T A L L A T I O N  G U I D E
- DO NOT USE OUTDOORS.
- DO NOT MOUNT NEAR GAS OR ELECTRONIC HEATERS.
- EQUIPMENT SHOULD BE MOUNTED IN LOCATIONS AND AT HEIGHTS WHERE IT WILL NOT BE
SUBJECTED TO TAMPERING BY UNAUTHORIZED PERSONNEL.
- THE USE OF ACCESSORY EQUIPMENT NOT RECOMMENDED BY THE MANUFACTURER MAY CAUSE AN
UNSAFE CONDITION.
- DO NOT USE THIS EQUIPMENT FOR OTHER THAN ITS INTENDED USE.
- Use with grounded, UL Listed, damp location rated fixtures and case should be grounding.
- The equipment is intended for ordinary locations and for permanent installation into one or more Listed